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Committee Agenda 

Committee: House State Affairs 

Room: Room 414 

Date: Wednesday, February 11, 2026 

Time: 7:45 AM-9:45 AM 

 Register electronically to testify: https://sdlegislature.gov/testify/302232 

Representatives Odenbach, Overweg, Bahmuller, Emery, Gosch, Hansen, Healy, 

Heinemann, Jamison, Lems, Reisch, Schaefbauer, and Soye 

BILL HEARINGS 

HB 1266 make certain federal laws applicable to public employees (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Mulally 

HB 1221 establish a post-employment restriction for employees of the 

Governor's Office of Economic Development and create a penalty 

therefor (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Lems 

HB 1222 prohibit members of the Board of Economic Development from having 

any interest in moneys from or approved by the Board of Economic 

Development (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Representative Lems 

SJR 503 applying to the United States Congress for a convention of the states 

to propose amendments to the United States Constitution regarding 

the imposition of fiscal restraints on the federal government, further 

limiting the power and jurisdiction of the federal government, and 

limiting the terms of office for members of Congress and other federal 

officials (Introduced) 

Introduced by: Senator Mehlhaff 

 

    /s/ SCOTT ODENBACH 

    Scott Odenbach, Chair 
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